

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath FalgunePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 554 OF 2012

In

Writ Petition 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath FalguneAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP STAMP NO. 8848 OF 2016

In

Writ Petition 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune (decd)APPLICANT

Through Lrs

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria (decd)RESPONDENT

Through Lrs. And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.

MARNE J

DATE : 19th July, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 26/07/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)