

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.554 OF 2012  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2894 OF 1999  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2894 OF 1999**

Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune .....Applicant/Petitioner  
V/S  
Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria  
since deceased through her legal heirs .....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Nilesh M. Wable** a/w Ms. Stefy J. Dias *for the Applicant/Petitioner.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 02 AUGUST 2024.**

**P.C.:**

1 The Application is filed for fixing the Petition for early hearing. The Petition is already called out for final hearing and therefore nothing would survive in the Civil Application and the same is accordingly **disposed of.**

2 List the Petition for final hearing on **20 September 2024.**

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date: 2024.08.05  
15:50:50 +0530

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**