

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune

...Petitioner

V/s.

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria
since deceased through her heirs and
legal representatives
1A. Vinaykumar Zumberlal Kankaria
and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms Rutuja Khatmode *i/b. Mr. Umesh Mankapure for the Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 20 September 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Time to carry out amendment in pursuance of order dated 2 August 2024 is extended by a period of two weeks.
- 2) List the Petition for further consideration on **4 October 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date: 2024.09.21
18:22:42 +0530