

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13352 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2894 OF 1999
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2894 OF 1999**

Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune
(since deceased through his heirs)
1A. Dipak Sadashiv Falgune and
Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankari
since deceased through her legal
heirs-
1a. Vijay alias Vinaykumar
Zumberlal Kankaris (since
deceased through legal heirs
Respondent Nos.2a to 2d and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Umesh Mankapure *for the Petitioners.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 4 October 2024.

P.C.:

1) Interim Application is filed to bring on record legal heirs of deceased-Respondent No.2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned. The application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to bring on record heirs of Respondent No.2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2) Interim application stands disposed of.

3) Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2a to 2b in Petition, returnable on **18 October 2024**. Humdast is permitted. In addition to court notice, Petitioner to serve Respondent Nos.2a to 2b by private service.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]