

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath FalgunePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Umesh Mankapure for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Motkari i/by A.R.SHAIKH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/12/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)