

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2894 OF 1999

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2025.01.31  
09:35:43  
+0530

Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Umesh Mankapure, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Motkari, Advocate, h/f. Mr. Shaikh, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

P. C.:

1. The Writ Petition is of the year 1999.
2. Add this Writ Petition in the final hearing board dated 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025. To be listed fairly high on the final hearing board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]