

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath FalgunePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale i/by Mr. Umesh Mankapure for
Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/04/2025 To be listed in the Supplementary
Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)