

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath FalgunePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr chaitanya N Narvekar a/w Mr abhishek Ingale i/b

Mr Umesh Mankapure for Petitioner

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 16/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)