

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.01.30
17:11:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2894 OF 1999

Shri Sadashiv Vishwanath Falgune
since deceased through legal heirs ...Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Tarabai Zumberlal Kankaria And Ors.
since deceased through legal heirs/representations
and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Ingale a/w. Mr. Chaitanya N. Narvekar i/b Umesh
Mankapure for the Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks permission to inspect the Court papers so that amended copies can be supplied for service of notice upon Respondent Nos.1C(a), 1C(b), 1C(c), and 3a in terms of order dated 16.09.2025.
2. Permission granted for inspection of court papers. Copies be supplied within a period of 1 week.
3. Returnable date is extended by a period of 5 weeks from today.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)